risk and other price risk. Borrowings, bank deposits, available-for-sale financial investments and derivative
instruments are likely to be affected by these risks.

Assuming net liability amount, fixed rate interest-bearing or floating rate interest-bearing borrowings and
composition of financial instruments in foreign currency remain unchanged, the following sensitivity
analysis is performed. Market risks of defined benefit liability, provision and non-financial assets and
liabilities for foreign operations were not considered. In addition, the hedge effects by derivative financial
instruments are not considered.

Details of the sensitivity analysis as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 are as follows.

Crude oil price risk
Crude oil price risk is the risk that profit or cash flows will fluctuate because of changes in international
market prices of crude oil. The Group determined that the risk from changes in the price of crude oil is
appropriately managed and is able to offset such volatility using derivative instruments. With all other
variables held constant, the Group’s profit before tax for the year ended December 31, 2012 and 2011
from changes in crude oil prices are as follows (Korean won in millions):

   2012   2011
   Increase by   Decrease by   Increase by   Decrease by
   10%   10%   10%   10%
Profit before tax  \ 419,414 \ (419,414) \ 408,480 \ (408,480)

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market
interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that
portion of loans and borrowings. With all other variables held constant, the Group’s profit before tax is
affected through the changes in the floating rate of borrowings as follows (Korean won in millions):

   2012   2011
   Increase by   Decrease by   Increase by   Decrease by
   1%p   1%p   1%p   1%p
Interest expense on

floating rate borrowings \  (34,709) \ 34,709 \  (53,287) \ 53,287

Korea National Oil Corporation and its subsidiaries
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
December 31, 2012 and 2011

58

39. Financial risk management objectives and policies continued

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign
exchange rates relates primarily to the Group’s operating activities and the Group’s net investments in
foreign subsidiaries. The Group manages its foreign currency risk periodically. Moreover, the Group